2014 AUBURN GYMNASTICS
MEET NOTES

Auburn Athletic Comm. | 392 South Donahue Drive | Auburn, AL 36849 | 334.844.9800
AuburnTigers.com | Facebook: Facebook.com/AUGymnastics | Twitter: @AUGymnastics

2014 AUBURN SCHEDULE

(1-0, 0-0 SEC)
JANUARY
10 TWU W, 194.875-189.825
17 FLORIDA* (ESPNU/2) 7 p.m.
24 at LSU* (FSN) 7 p-m.
31 at Arkansas* 7 p.m.
FEBRUARY
8  at Air Force 6 p.m.
14 ALABAMA* (CSS) 7 p.m.
21  GEORGIA* (CSS) 7 p.m.
28  at Kentucky* 6 p.m.
MARCH
7 MISSOURI* (CSS) 7 p.m.
14 at Alabama 7:30 p.m.
22 at SEC Championships TBA
(Birmingham, Ala.)
APRIL
5  at NCAA Regionals TBA
(Location TBA)
18 at NCAA Championships TBA

(Birmingham, Ala.)

* SEC Meet | HOME MEETS IN ALL CAPS |
All Times Central

For information on dates and times of tape delayed
broadcasts visit AuburnTigers.com

No. 18 Auburn vs. No. 4 Florida

January 17, 2014

TV: ESPNU/ESPN2 (tape delay)
WEB: AuburnTigers.com (live)
Auburn Arena | Auburn, Ala.

QUICK FACTS

Location Auburn, Ala.
Nickname Tigers
Enrollment 25,469
Colors Burnt Orange and Navy Blue
Conference Southeastern
President Dr. Jay Gogue
Athletic Director Jay Jacobs
Facility Auburn Arena
Head Coach Jeff Graba
Assistant Head Coach Jenny Rowland
Assistant Coach Kurt Hettinger

ATHLETIC COMMUNICATIONS

Assistant Director Taylor Bryan
Bryan Phone (334) 750-3862
Bryan Email taylor.bryan@auburn.edu

THE MEET

No. 18 Auburn welcomes in the defending national champion and fourth-ranked
Florida Gators. Florida began the year as preaseason No. 1, but dropped to fourth based
on average score following the first meet of the year. The Gators are coming off a 196.65-
196.625 win over then No. 4 UCLA. Auburn is 12-54 all-time against Florida with the
most recent win coming in 2004.

AUBURN IN THE RANKINGS

The Tigers are currently No. 18 nationally in scoring average after the 194.875 scoring
performance in the season-opening win over Texas Woman’s University. Auburn is 11th
nationally on vault, tied for 18th on bars, 41st on beam and sixth on floor. Caitlin Atkin-
son is top 20 in the nation in all-around at 39.200.

LAST YEAR AGAINST THE GATORS

Auburn faced Florida in Gainesville in 2013 and posted the first road score of 196 or
higher in the Jeff Graba era with a 196.025 on January 25. The Tigers also traveled to the
NCAA Gainesville Regional, where they scored a program regional record of 196.700 to
place third behind Florida and Minnesota.

THE 2014 AUBURN TIGERS
Name Event Ht. Yr. Hometown/Gym
Caitlin Atkinson AA 5-1 So. Houston, Texas/Cypress Academy
Lexus Demers AA 5-1 So. Blaine, Minn./Midwest Gymnastics
Nicole Galluzzo AA 5-6 Sr. Old Brookville, N.Y./GMGC
Bri Guy AA 4-11 Jr. Catonsville, Md./Docksiders Gymnastics
Kullen Hlawek AA 5-1 Fr. Fulshear, Texas/Champion Gymnastics
Caryn Kadous AA 5-5 Jr. San Antonio, Texas/Aerial Athletics
Kait Kluz AA 5-4 So. Wixom, Mich./Oakland Gymnastics
Kelsey Kopec AA 5-7 R-Fr. Alpharetta, Ga./Ultimate Gymnastics
Kara Koster AA 5-4 R-Fr. Aurora, Ill./Illinois Gymnastics Institute
Meggie Lim AA 5-5 Fr. Madison, Ala./Huntsville Gymnastics Center
M] Rott AA 5-0 Fr. Stillwater, Minn./Rising Stars Gymnastics
Lucia Scaglione FX/VT 5-0 Fr. Tampa, Fla./Lafleurs Tampa
Miranda Telmanik UB 5-1 Fr. Odenton, Md./Docksiders Gymnastics
Kelsey Thomasson AA 5-4 Jr. Brandon, Miss./Courthouse Gymnastics
Megan Walker AA 5-2 Jr. Brackney, Pa./Southern Tier Gymnastics
Brittany Webster AA 5-3 Jr. Lee’s Summit, Mo./KGDC

HEAD COACH: Jeff Graba (4th season)
ASSISTANT HEAD COACH: Jenny Rowland (4th season)
ASSISTANT COACH: Kurt Hettinger (6th season)
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UP NEXT
Next week Auburn hits the road for the first time in 2014 to visit No. 2 LSU in Baton

Rouge. The meet is scheduled for 7 p.m. and will be televised in a tape-delayed format by
FSN.

AUBURN POSTS BEST OPENING SCORE SINCE 2010

Auburn used its best opening meet score since 2010, a 194.875, to defeat Texas Woman’s
University in Auburn Arena on Jan. 10. The total was the best score in an opening meet
under fourth-year head coach Jeff Graba. Sophomore Lexus Demers was a highlight
performer as she set a career-high score on balance beam with a 9.750, as well as setting a
new career mark in floor exercise with a score of 9.875. Demers also tied her career-high
on vault with a 9.750.

TIGERS INK TWO IN NOVEMBER

Auburn signed two gymnasts, Abby Milliet and Sarah Garcia, during the fall signing
period. Milliet finished eighth in the all-around, balance beam and floor exercise at the
2013 P&G Championships in Hartford, Conn. At the 2013 Secret U.S. Classic in Chicago,
Illinois, Milliet was third in uneven bars, fourth in all-around, while also placing fifth in
balance beam and seventh in floor exercise. Garcia trains at SCEGA in Temecula, Califor-
nia. She finished first in the all-around at the 2013 J.O. National Invitational Tournament,
while placing second on vault and uneven bars.

SECOND ANNUAL PREVIEW MEET

Auburn gymnastics held its second annual Preview Meet in Auburn Arena on December
5. The meet was the first opportunity for fans to catch a glimpse of the 2014 roster. It was
also the first opportunity for Auburn’s newcomers to compete in the Tigers’ competition

arena.

RETURNING ALL-AMERICAN

For the first time since 2007, Auburn boasts a returning All-American in 2014. Sopho-
more Caitlin Atkinson was named an All-American for her performance on vault at the
2013 NCAA Gymnastics Championships. She is the first All-American for Auburn since
Julie Dwyer 2008 and the first returner since Dwyer was named All-American as a sopho-
more in 2006.

2014 MEET-BY-MEET RESULTS

DATE MEET RESULT VAULT BARS BEAM FLOOR
1/10 Texas Woman’s 1st 49.100 48.800 47.650 49.325
1/17 Florida
1/24 at LSU
1/31 at Arkansas
2/8 at Air Force
2/14 Alabama
2/21  Georgia
2/28  at Kentucky
3/7 Missouri
3/14 at Alabama
3/22  at SEC Championships
4/5 at NCAA Regionals
4/18-20 at NCAA Championships
TEAM AVG 1-0

TEAM
Alabama
Kentucky
Arkansas
Auburn
Florida
LSU
Missouri
Georgia

SEC STANDINGS

as of January 13,2014

RECORD (SEC)  AVG
1-0 (1-0) 197.150
3-0 195.000
2-0 196.200
1-0 194.875
1-0 196.650
1-0 197.200
0-1(0-1) 193.425
0-2 196.325

as of January 13,2014

HIGH
197.150
195.000
196.200
194.875
196.650
197.200
193.425
196.500

TIGERS IN THE RANKINGS

TEAM
EVENT AVG NAT’L REG.
Vault 49.100 18 3
Bars 48.800 18 4
Beam 47.650 41 9
Floor 49.325 6 2
Team Total 194.875 18 4
INDIVIDUAL RANKS (Top 50 National :: Top 25 Region)
GYMNAST EVENT AVG NAT’L REG.
Bri Guy VT 9.900 7 3
Caitlin Atkinson VT  9.875 18 5
M]J Rott VT 9.825 -- 13
Caitlin Atkinson UB  9.825 11
Megan Walker UB 9775 - 20
Megan Walker BB  9.875 11 3
Lexus Demers BB 9.750 -- 17
Caitlin Atkinson FX  9.875 22 6
Lexus Demers FX  9.875 22 6
M]J Rott FX 9.875 22 6
Bri Guy FX 9.875 22 6
Brittany Webster FX  9.825 -- 14
Caitlin Atkinson AA  39.200 20 7
Bri Guy AA 38725 47 12
TEAM OPP. 1 OPP.2 OPP. 3
194.875 189.825

2014 Auburn University Gymnastics Meet Notes :: Page 2



2014 AUBURN GYMNASTICS TEAM

AUBURN PROBABLE LINEUP

VAULT
Brittany Webster
Kait Kluz
Lexus Demers
Bri Guy
M] Rott
Caitlin Atkinson
ALT: Kelsey Kopec

BEAM
Caryn Kadous
Lexus Demers
M] Rott
Bri Guy
Megan Walker
Caitlin Atkinson
ALT: Kullen Hlawek

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE

Lexus Demers.......cocveveeeieuiieeieieeeieeseeeseeeeaeeaens DUH-MERZ
Nicole GalluzZZo ......ccovveveeererereirererereeeseseieresenens GUH-LEW-ZO
BIi GUY ..o BREE
Kullen HIawekK........ccccovevevereeereiiererereiennnns KULL-IN LAW-ECK
Caryn Kadous......cocceevcureeincinecincineennes CARE-IN KUH-DUECE
Kait Kluz KATE CLUES
KelSey KOPEC ....uvuvmeiiciiiicineinicicieeeiseieeieie e nesene CO-PECK
Kara Koster......cooeveeeveveceeeeeeecesieieene. CARE-UH KOSS-TUR
MJ ROt uvvirieieiieieieteteeeeeetet et easses s se e ansssenesenas WROTE

Lucia Scaglione..................
Miranda Telmanik

JefE Graba ...cvceeeeieeceeeeceeeeeee e GRAY-BUH
Jenny Rowland .........ccccveueicenicicinicincnecneinicncenns ROW-LAND
Kurt Hettinger ......c.cocevvvecuevvieininiciiiceieienenenenne HET-ING-GUR

NCAA REGIONAL RETURNS TO THE PLAINS
Auburn will once again host an NCAA Regional meet in Auburn
Arena in 2015. The Tigers last hosted a regional meet in its home

arena in 2012. Auburn finished fourth on its home floor in 2012, but
posted a score that was at that point the second-highest regional score

in program history. Auburn finished third at the NCAA Gainesville
Regional in 2013.

SCAG-LEE-OH-KNEE
........................... TELL-MAN-ICK

BARS FLOOR
Kullen Hlawek Kait Kluz
Kait Kluz Brittany Webster
Bri Guy Lexus Demers
Kelsey Kopec MJ Rott
Megan Walker Caitlin Atkinson
Caitlin Atkinson Bri Guy
ALT: MJ Rott ALT: Caryn Kadous
2014 SEC WEEKLY HONORS
GYMNAST OF THE WEEK FRESHMAN OF THE WEEK
Kim Jacob, Ala./Kytra Hunter, UF Katie Bailey, Ala.
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SEC WEEKLY TEAM RANKINGS SEC WEEKLY INDIVIDUAL RANKINGS

as of Jan. 15,2014 as of Jan. 15,2014
Team Total All-Around
Rank  Team Team Avg. High RQS Rank Name, School A-A Avg. High RQS
L LSU 197.2 197.2 - 1. Rheagan Courville, LS 39.6 39.6 -
Alabama  197.15 197.15 - 2. Kim Jacob, UA 39.525 39.525 -
3 Florida 196.65 196.65 - 3 . dan. LS 395 395
4 Georgia  196.325 196.5 - : Jessie Jordan, : : -
5. Arkansas 196.2 196.2 _ 4, Katherine Grable, AR 39.475 39.475 =
6. Kentucky 195 195 ; 5. Kytra Hunter, UF 39.375 39.375 -
7 Auburn 194.875 194.875 -
8 Missouri  193.425 193.425 - Vault
Rank Name, School Vault Avg. High RQS
Kaull: . N Hish S 1. Sarie Morrison, LS 9.925 9.925 -
an cam Vg 18 - Diandra Milliner, UA 9.925 9.925 -
> o e LIRS H B Bridget Sloan, UF 9.925 9.925 -
. abama 49.3 49.3 - .
3 Georei 4 ) 4, Lindsey Cheek, UG 9.9 9.9 -
. gia 9.125 49.25
4. Auburn 49.1 49.1 N B Kytra Hunter, UF 9.9 9.9 -
5 Florida 48.975 48.975 . = Jessie Jordan, LS 9.9 9.9 =
- Arkansas 48.975 48.975 - = Bri Guy, AU 9.9 9.9 =
7 Kentucky 48.6 48.6 -
8 Missouri 48.575 48.575 - Bars
B Rank Name, School Bars Avg. High RQS
ars 3 3
1. Alabama 49.475 49.475 - > : ’
Florida 49.4 494 ) - Amanda Jetter, UA 9.925 9.925 =
3 Georgia 49.288 49.325 _ 4, Chelsea DaVlS, UG 9913 9.925 =
4 AdareEs 49.225 49.225 ; 5. Bridgette Caquatto, UF 9.9 9.9 -
5. LSU 49.125 49.125 - = Kaitlyn Clark, UA 9.9 9.9 -
6. Missouri 48.85 48.85 - - Lindsey Cheek, UG 9.9 9.9 -
7 Auburn 48.8 48.8 -
8 Kentucky 48.775 48.775 - Beam
Rank Name, School Beam Avg. High RQS
ﬁ:?l'l’: Team Av High RQS 1. Rheagan Courville, LS 9.925 9.925 -
. T e o > - Jessie Jordan, LS 9.925 9.925 -
’ Arkansas 49:175 49:175 . 3. Sydnle Dillard, AR 9.9 9.9 o
3 Florida 49.1 49.1 B 4. Megan Walker, AU 9.875 9.875 -
4 Alabama 49.075 49.075 - - Kim Jacob, UA 9.875 9.875 -
5. Georgia 49.063 49.15 - - Mackenzie Caquatto, UF 9.875 9.875 =
6. Kentucky 48.675 48.675 -
7 Missouri 47.85 47.85 - Floor
8 Auburn 47.65 47.65 - Rank Name, School Floor Avg. High RQS
Floor Exercise 1. D}ilandra Millineli,1 UA 9.95 9.95 -
q - Rheagan Courville, LS 9.95 9.95 -
a2 i o N B Kim Jacob, UA 9.925 9.925 -
2. Auburn 49.325 49.325 = = Kytra Hunter, UF 9.925 9.925 -
3. Alabama 49.3 49.3 = 5. Jessica Savona, LS 9.9 9.9 -
4. Florida 49.175 49.175 - - Katherine Grable, AR 9.9 9.9 -
5. Kentucky 48.95 48.95 -
6. Georgia 48.85 49.025 -
7. Arkansas 48.825 48.825 -
8. Missouri 48.15 48.15
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CAITLIN ATKINSON :: SOPHOMORE

SEASON AND CAREER HIGHS

KELSEY KOPEC :: RS FRESHMAN

Event Season High Career High Event Season High Career High
Vault 9.875(1/13/14) 9.925(2/8/13) Bars 9.725(1/13/14) 9.725(1/13/14)
Bars 9.825(1/13/14) 9.900 (2x)
Beam 9.625(1/13/14) 9.900(3/1/13) KARA KOSTER :: RS FRESHMAN
Floor 9.875(1/13/14) 9.950(3/1/13) Event Season High Career High
All-Around ~ 39.200 (1/13/14) 39.550(2/22/13)
MEGGIE LIM :: FRESHMAN
LEXUS DEMERS :: SOPHOMORE Event Season High Career High
Event Season High Career High
Vault 9.750(1/13/14) 9.750 (2x) MJ ROTT :: FRESHMAN
Bars Event Season High Career High
Beam 9.750(1/13/14) 9.750(1/13/14) Vault 9.850(1/13/14) 9.850(1/13/14)
Floor 9.875(1/13/14) 9.875(1/13/14) Bars
Beam 9.175(1/13/14) 9.175(1/13/14)
NIKKI GALLUZZO :: SENIOR Floor 9.875(1/13/14) 9.875(1/13/14)
Event Season High Career High All-Around
Bars - 9.775(2/24/12)
LUCIA SCAGLIONE :: FRESHMAN
BRI GUY :: JUNIOR Event Season High Career High
Event Season High Career High
Vault 9.900(1/13/14) 9.950 (4/6/13) MIRANDA TELMANIK :: FRESHMAN
Bars 9.725(1/13/14) 9.875(1/6/13) Event Season High Career High
Beam 9.225(1/13/14) 9.950 (2/17/12)
Floor 9.875(1/13/14) 9.950(3/2/12) KELSEY THOMASSON :: JUNIOR
All-Around  38.725(1/13/14) 39.550(2/17/12) Event Season High Career High
KULLEN HLAWEK :: FRESHMAN MEGAN WALKER :: JUNIOR
Event Season High Career High Event Season High Career High
Vault Bars 9.775(1/13/14) 9.925(3/1/13)
Bars 9.725(1/13/14) 9.725(1/13/14) Beam 9.875(1/13/14) 9.925(2/15/13)
Beam
Floor BRITTANY WEBSTER :: JUNIOR
All-Around Event Season High Career High
Vault 9.700(1/13/14) 9.825 (2x)
CARYN KADOUS :: JUNIOR Floor 9.825(1/13/14) 9.900(3/1/13)
Event Season High Career High
Vault 9.725(1/20/12)
Beam 9.175(1/13/14) 9.850 (2x)
Floor - 9.850(3/1/13)
KAIT KLUZ :: SOPHOMORE
Event Season High Career High
Vault 9.725(1/13/14) 9.825(4/6/13)
Bars 9.750(1/13/14) 9.875(4/6/13)
Beam
Floor 9.725(1/13/14) 9.725 (2x)
All-Around
2014 TOP SCORES
TEAM INDIVIDUAL
TOTAL ALL-AROUND
194.875 vs. TWU (1/10/14) | 39.200 Caitlin Atkinson vs. TWU (1/10/14)
VAULT VAULT
49.100 vs. TWU(1/10/14) | 9.900 Bri Guy vs. TWU (1/10/14)
UNEVEN BARS UNEVEN BARS
48.800 vs. WU (1/10/14) | 9.825 Caitlin Atkinson vs. TWU (1/10/14)
BALANCE BEAM BALANCE BEAM
47.650 vs. TWU (1/10/14) 9.875 Megan Walker vs. TWU (1/10/14)
FLOOR EXERCISE FLOOR EXERCISE
49.325 vs. WU (1/10/14) | 9.875 Four time vs. TWU (1/10/14)

TROESTER RANKINGS

NATIONAL TOP 25
as of January 13,2014
Rk. Team Avg. Region Conf. Div.  Ave. High
1 Oklahoma 197.700 SC Bigl12 1 197.700 -
2 LSU 197.200 C SEC 1 197.200
3 Alabama 197.150 C SEC 1 197.150
4 Florida 196.650 SE SEC 1 196.650
- Utah 196.650 NC PAC12 1 196.650
6 UCLA 196.625 W PAC12 1 196.625
- Nebraska 196.625 SC Bigl0 1 196.625
8 Michigan 196.525 NE Big10 1 196.525
9 Georgia 196.325 SE SEC 1 196.500
10 Arkansas 196.200 SC SEC 1 196.200
11 Boise State 195850 W  WAC 1 195.850
12 Stanford 195.575 W PAC12 1 196.325
13 Illinois 195.325 SC Big10 1 195.325
14 Denver 195.200 NC WAC 1 195.200
- Oregon St. 195200 W PACI12 1 195.200
16 Rutgers 195.075 NE EAGL 1 195.075
17 Kentucky 195.000 C SEC 1 195.000
18 AUBURN 194.875 C SEC 1 194.875
19 Ohio State 194.750 C  Big10 1 194.750
- Arizona 194.750 SC PAC12 1 194.750
21 Kent State 194.725 C MAC 1 194.725
22 C. Mich. 194.625 C MAC 1 194.800
23 BYU 194.550 NC None 1 194.550
24 Minnesota 194.425 NC Bigl10 1 194.425
25 Mich.St. 194150 C Bigl0 1 194.150 -
2014 Auburn opponents in bold
AUBURN RECORDS
TEAM
Vault 49.500 vs. Denver 3/2/08
Bars 49.500 vs. Centenary 3/20/10
Beam 49.600 at Centenary 2/29/04
Floor 49.600 vs. Florida 2/13/04
Total 197.175 vs. LSU 2/22/13
INDIVIDUAL
Vault Julie Dwyer 9.975 2008
Bars Sarah Wentworth ~ 10.000 2000
Beam Rachael Tarantino  10.000 2004
Sally Cantrell 10.000 2002
Floor Becky Erwin 10.000 1993
AA Julie Dwyer 39.650 2007
AUBURN QUICK FACTS
Location Auburn, Ala.
Founded 1856
Enrollment 25,469
Nickname Tigers
Colors Burnt Orange and Navy Blue
Arena Auburn Arena (7,500)
Affiliation NCAA Division I
Conference Southeastern Conference
President Dr. Jay Gogue

Athletic Director
Head Coach

Asst. Head Coach
Assistant Coach
2013 Overall Record
2013 SEC Championship Finish

Letterwinners Returning/Lost
Newcomers
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12-13
196.550)
7/3

5



2014 INDIVIDUAL GYMNAST PERFORMANCES

CAITLIN ATKINSON :: SOPHOMORE KULLEN HLAWEK :: FRESHMAN KARA KOSTER :: RS FRESHMAN

2014 VAULT BARS BEAM FLOOR AA 2014 VAULT BARS BEAM FLOOR AA 2014 VAULT BARS BEAM FLOOR AA
WU 9.875 9.825  9.625 9.875 39.200 WU 9.725 WU -
FLORIDA FLORIDA FLORIDA

at LSU at LSU at LSU

at Arkansas af Arkansas - at Arkansas

at Air Force af Air Force - at Air Force

ALABAMA ALABAMA ALABAMA

GEORGIA GEORGIA GEORGIA

at Kentucky at Kentucky - at Kentucky

MISSOURI MISSOURI MISSOURI

at Alabama at Alsbama - at Alabama

at SEC at SEC at SEC

NCAA Regional --- NCAA Regional --- NCAA Regional ---

NCAA National --- NCAA National --- NCAA National ---

RQS (Avg.) (9.875)  (9.825) (9.625)  (9.875) (39.200) RQS (Avg.) (9.725) - RQS (Avg.)

Season High ~ 9.875 9.825  9.625 9.875 39.200 Season High - 9725 - Season High

Career High ~ 9.925 9.900 9.900 9.950 39.550 Career High - 9.725 Career High

LEXUS DEMERS :: SOPHOMORE CARYN KADOUS :: JUNIOR MJ ROTT :: FRESHMAN

2014 VAULT BARS BEAM FLOOR AA 2014 VAULT BARS BEAM FLOOR AA 2014 VAULT BARS BEAM FLOOR AA
WU 9.750 9.750 9.875 WU 9.175 WU 9.850 9.175 9.875
FLORIDA FLORIDA FLORIDA

at LSU at LSU at LSU

at Arkansas at Arkansas - at Arkansas

at Air Force at Air Force - at Air Force

ALABAMA ALABAMA ALABAMA

GEORGIA GEORGIA GEORGIA

at Kentucky at Kentucky - at Kentucky

MISSOURI MISSOURI MISSOURI

at Alabama at Alsbama - at Alabama

at SEC at SEC at SEC

NCAA Regional --- NCAA Regional --- NCAA Regional --

NCAA National --- NCAA National --- NCAA National ---

RQS (Avg.) (9.750) - (9.750)  (9.875) RQS (Avg.) (9.175) - RQS (Avg.) (9.850) - (9.175)  (9.875)

Season High ~ 9.750 9.750 9.875 Season High - 9.175 - Season High  9.850 9.175 9.875

Career High ~ 9.750 9.750 9.875 Career High ~ 9.725 9.850 9.850 Career High ~ 9.850 9.175 9.875

NIKKI GALLUZZO :: SENIOR KAIT KLUZ :: SOPHOMORE LUCIA SCAGLIONE :: FRESHMAN

2014 VAULT BARS BEAM FLOOR AA 2014 VAULT BARS BEAM FLOOR AA 2014 VAULT BARS BEAM FLOOR AA
WU WU 9.725 9.750 - 9.725 WU
FLORIDA FLORIDA FLORIDA

at LSU at LSU at LSU

at Arkansas at Arkansas - at Arkansas

at Air Force af Air Force - at Air Force

ALABAMA ALABAMA ALABAMA

GEORGIA GEORGIA GEORGIA

at Kentucky at Kentucky - at Kentucky

MISSOURI MISSOURI MISSOURI

at Alabama at Alsbama - at Alabama

at SEC - at SEC at SEC

NCAA Regional --- NCAA Regional --- NCAA Regional ---

NCAA National --- NCAA National --- NCAA National ---

RQS (Avg.) RQS (Avg.) (9.725)  (9.750) - (9.725) RQS (Avg.)

Season High Season High ~ 9.725 9.750 - 9.725 Season High

Career High ~ 9.925 9.800 9.750 9.900 38.950 Career High ~ 9.825 9.875 9.725 Career High

BRI GUY :: JUNIOR KELSEY KOPEC :: RS FRESHMAN KELSEY THOMASSON :: JUNIOR

2014 VAULT BARS BEAM FLOOR AA 2014 VAULT BARS BEAM FLOOR AA 2014 VAULT BARS BEAM FLOOR AA
WU 9.900 9.725  9.225 9.875 38.725 WU 9.725 WU
FLORIDA FLORIDA FLORIDA

at LSU at LSU at LSU

at Arkansas af Arkansas - at Arkansas

at Air Force af Air Force - at Air Force

ALABAMA ALABAMA ALABAMA

GEORGIA GEORGIA GEORGIA

at Kentucky at Kentucky - at Kentucky

MISSOURI MISSOURI MISSOURI

at Alabama at Alsbama - at Alabama

at SEC at SEC at SEC

NCAA Regional --- NCAA Regional --- NCAA Regional ---

NCAA National --- NCAA National --- NCAA National ---

RQS (Avg.) (9.900)  (9.725) (9.225)  (9.875) (38.725) RQS (Avg.) (9.725) - RQS (Avg.)

Season High ~ 9.900 9.725  9.225 9.875 38.725 Season High - 9725 - Season High

Career High ~ 9.950 9.875 9.950 9.950 39.550 Career High - 9.725 Career High
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MEGAN WALKER :: JUNIOR

INDIVIDUAL GYMNAST PERFORMANCES CONTINUED

CAITLIN ATKINSON :: FRESHMAN (2013)

2014 VAULT BARS BEAM FLOOR AA 2013 VAULT BARS BEAM FLOOR AA
WU 9.775 9.875 Cal/Arizona/UK 9.725 9.450 9.850 9.875 39.050
FLORIDA UK 9.650 9.875 9.825 9.800 39.150
at LSU at Georgia 9.775 9.875 9.850 9.750 39.250
at Arkansas at Florida 9.775 9.775 9.875 9.825 39.250
at Air Force af Missouri ~ 9.900 9.900 9.875 9.850 39.525
ALABAMA Arkansas 9.925 9.250 9.800 9.875 38.850
GEORGIA af Alabama ~ 9.875 9.775 9.875 9.850 39.375
at Kentucky LSu 9.900 9.900 9.825 9.925 39.550
MISSOURI Maryland 9.850 9.775 9.900 9.950 39.475
at Alabama Lindenwood  9.850 9.875 9.225 9.875 38.825
at SEC at Pittshurgh ~ 9.825 9.775 9.825 9.825 39.250
NCAA Regional --- at SEC 9.850 9.800 9.875 9.700 39.225
NCAA National --- NCAA Regional 9.825 9.725 9.900 9.825 39.275
ROS (Avg) (9.775)  (9.875) NCAA National 9.900  1.000 - 9.850
Season High 9.775 9.875 RQS (Avg.) 9.880 9.865 9.870 9.875 39.375
Career High 9.925  9.925 Season High ~ 9.925 9.900  9.900 9.950 39.550

Career High ~ 9.925 9.900 9.900 9.950 39.550
BRITTANY WEBSTER :: JUNIOR
2014 VAULT BARS BEAM FLOOR AA LEXUS DEMERS :: RS FRESHMAN (2013)
WU 9.700 9.825 2013 VAULT BARS BEAM FLOOR AA
FLORIDA Cal/Arizona/UK --- 9.800
at LSU UK 9.750
at Arkansas at Georgia -
at Air Force at Florida 9.750 9.700 9.450
ALABAMA af Missouri -
GEORGIA Arkansas
at Kentucky at Alabama 9.125
MISSOURI LSu
at Alabama Maryland 9.725
at SEC Lindenwood -
NCAA Regional --- at Pittshurgh
NCAA National --- at SEC
ROS(Avg)  (9.700) (9.825) NCAA Regional —
Season High ~ 9.700 9.825 NCAA National ---
Career High ~ 9.825 9.900 ROS(Avg)  (9.738) (9.700)  (9.531)

Season High ~ 9.750 9.700 9.800

Career High ~ 9.750 9.700 9.800

2014 EVENT TITLES

MEET VAULT BARS BEAM
Cal/Arizona/Kentucky Bri Guy Caitlin Atkinson Megan Walker
Kentucky
at Georgia
at Florida
at Missouri
Arkansas
at Alabama
LSU
Maryland
Lindenwood
at Pittshurgh
SEC Championships
NCAA Regionals
NCAA Championships

**Rott, Demers, Atkinson and Guy tied for the top floor score vs. TWU
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NIKKI GALLUZZO :: JUNIOR (2013)

2013 VAULT BARS BEAM FLOOR AA
Cal/Arizona/UK ---
UK

at Georgia

at Florida

at Missouri

Arkansas

at Alabama

LSU

Maryland

Lindenwood

at Pittshurgh

at SEC

NCAA Regional ---

NCAA National ---

RQS (Avg.)

Season High 9.775

Career High 9.775

BRI GUY :: SOPHOMORE (2013)

2013 VAULT BARS BEAM FLOOR AA
Cal/Arizona/UK 9.800 9.875  9.700 9.175 38.550
UK 9.800 9.300  9.800 9.300 38.200
at Georgia 9.875 9.800  9.225 9.900 38.800
at Florida 9.850 9.775  9.775 9.850 39.250
at Missouri ~ 9.875 9.825  9.750 9.850 39.300
Arkansas 9.875 9.800  9.300 9.900 38.875
at Alabama ~ 9.900 9.800  9.900 9.875 39.475
LSu 9.925 9.800  9.825 9.925 39.475
Maryland 9.900 9.150  9.800 9.925 38.775
Lindenwood ~ 9.875 9.800  9.875 9.850 39.400
at Pittshurgh  9.800 9.800  9.825 9.850 39.275
at SEC 9.850 9.800  9.775 9.900 39.325
NCAA Regional 9.950 9.800  9.800 9.850 39.400
NCAA National 9.800 9.825  9.775 9.800 39.200
RQS (Avg.) 9.885 9.805  9.820 9.900 39.355
Season High  9.950 9.875  9.900 9.925 39.475
Career High ~ 9.950 9.875 9.950 9.950 39.550
FLOOR ALL-AROUND

Four tied Caitlin Atkinson



CARYN KADOUS :: SOPHOMORE (2013)

INDIVIDUAL GYMNAST CAREER PERFORMANCES

LEXUS DEMERS :: FRESHMAN (2012)

2013 VAULT BARS BEAM FLOOR AA
Cal/Arizona/UK --- 8.450
UK 9.675

at Georgia 9.550 9.375

at Florida

at Missouri 9.825 9.750

Arkansas 9.850 9.600

at Alabama 9.850

LSu 9.825 9.800

Maryland 9.825 9.850

Lindenwood 9.825 9.750

at Pittshurgh 9.800 9.700

at SEC 9.825 9.825

NCAA Regional - 9.775 9.750

NCAA National ---

RQS (Avg.) 9.830 9.765

Season High 9.850 9.850

Career High ~ 9.725 9.850 9.850

KAIT KLUZ :: FRESHMAN (2013)

2013 VAULT BARS BEAM FLOOR AA
Cal/Arizona/UK 9.725 9.775 - 9.625
UK 9.700 9.775 9.050

at Georgia 9.700 9.750 9.625

at Florida

at Missouri ~ 9.750 9.800

Arkansas 9.800 9.700 9.725

at Alabama ~ 9.200 9.725

LSu 9.775 9.150

Maryland 9.225 9.575

Lindenwood  9.750 9.750

at Pittshurgh  9.750 9.750

at SEC 9.775 9.725

NCAA Regional 9.825 9.875

NCAA National ---

RQS (Avg.) 9.760 9.760 (9.506)

Season High ~ 9.825 9.875 9.725

Career High ~ 9.825 9.875 9.725

MEGAN WALKER :: SOPHOMORE (2013)

2013 VAULT BARS BEAM FLOOR AA
Cal/Arizona/UK --- 9.175 9.825
UK 9.875  9.825

at Georgia 9.800 9.875

at Florida 9.775 9.850

at Missouri 9.850 9.850

Arkansas 9.825 9.875

at Alabama 9.825 9.925

LSU 9.900  9.875

Maryland 9.925  9.900

Lindenwood 9.875 9.800

at Pittshurgh 9.800  9.125

at SEC 8.950  9.875

NCAA Regional --- 9.850  9.850

NCAA National ---

RQS (Avg.) 9.850  9.880

Season High 9.925 9.925

Career High 9.925 9.925

BRITTANY WEBSTER :: SOPHOMORE (2013)

2013 VAULT BARS BEAM FLOOR AA
Cal/Arizona/UK 9.750 9.850
UK 9.700 9.125

at Georgia 9.700 9.775

at Florida 9.725 9.800

at Missouri ~ 9.075 9.825

Arkansas 9.825 9.800

at Alabama  9.775 9.800

LSu 9.775 9.850

Maryland 9.900

Lindenwood  9.750 9.850

at Pittshurgh ~ 9.750 9.700

at SEC 9.725 9.850

NCAA Regional 9.825 9.800

NCAA National ---

RQS (Avg.) 9.760 9.845

Season High  9.825 9.900

Career High ~ 9.825 9.900

2012 VAULT BARS BEAM FLOOR AA
Cancun Classic -
at LSU

Georgia

Alabama

af Arkansas - 9.600

WVU/0SU/BSU - 9.700

Florida

at Kentucky

S. Utah

at SEMO

BYU

at SEC

NCAA Regional ---

NCAA National ---

Average 9.650

Season High 9.700

Career High 9.700

NIKKI GALLUZZO :: SOPHOMORE (2012)

2012 VAULT BARS BEAM FLOOR AA
Cancun Classic -
at LSU

Georgia

Alabama

at Arkansas -

WVU/0SU/BSU - 9.725

Florida

at Kentucky 9.775

S. Utah

at SEMO

BYU

af SEC

NCAA Regional ---

NCAA National ---

Average 9.750

Season High 9.775

Career High 9.775

BRI GUY :: FRESHMAN (2012)

2012 VAULT BARS BEAM FLOOR AA
Cancun Classic 9.550
at LSU 9.825 9.250 9.625

Georgia 9.850 9.775 9.900
Alabama 9.850 9.725  9.250 9.925 38.750
at Arkansas ~ 9.700 9.750  9.850 9.900 39.200
WVU/0SU/BSU 9.800 9.750  9.675 9.825 39.050
Florida 9.875 9.825  9.950 9.900 39.550
af Kentucky ~ 9.850
S. Utah 9.825 9.775  9.800 9.950 39.350
at SEMO 9.750 9.800  9.350 9.675 38.575
BYU 9.850 9.850  9.300 9.775 38.775
at SEC 9.850 9.725  9.200 9.900 38.675
NCAA Regional 9.900 9.750  9.825 9.875 39.350
NCAA National 9.750 9.025  9.850 9.175 37.800
Average 9.806 9.772  9.566 9.841 39.031
Season High ~ 9.900 9.850  9.950 9.950 39.550
Career High ~ 9.900 9.850  9.950 9.950 39.550
CARYN KADOUS :: FRESHMAN (2012)

2012 VAULT BARS BEAM FLOOR AA
Cancun Classic - 9.700
at LSU 9.475 9.375

Georgia 9.725 9.100

Alabama 9.675 9.825

af Arkansas ~ 9.200

WVU/0SU/BSU 9.225

Florida 9.750

at Kentucky 9.475 9.750

S. Utah 9.800

at SEMO 9.175

BYU 9.600 9.775

at SEC - 9.525

NCAA Regional --- 9.725

NCAA National ---

Average 9.460 9.538 9.591

Season High ~ 9.725 9.600 9.825

Career High ~ 9.725 9.600 9.825
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MEGAN WALKER :: FRESHMAN (2012)

2012 VAULT ~ BARS BEAM FLOOR AA
Cancun Classic --- 9.725 9.775
at LSU 9.575  9.250

Georgia 9.775  9.775

Alabama 9.775 9.800

at Arkansas 9.625 9.800

WVU/0SU/BSU - 9.300  9.775

Florida 9.875  9.800

at Kentucky 9.850  9.725

S. Utah 9.850  9.750

at SEMO 9.725  9.800

BYU 9.825  9.825

at SEC 9.775  9.750

NCAA Regional - 9.775  9.800

NCAA National ---

Average 9.721  9.740

Season High 9.875  9.825

Career High 9.875  9.825

BRITTANY WEBSTER :: FRESHMAN (2012)

2012 VAULT ~ BARS BEAM FLOOR AA
Cancun Classic --- 9.075
at LSU 9.650 9.700

Georgia 9.750 9.700

Alabama 9.675 9.800

at Arkansas ~ 9.775 9.800

WVU/0SU/BSU 9.725 9.650

Florida 9.775 9.800

at Kentucky ~ 9.750 9.850

S. Utah 9.750 9.675

at SEMO 9.750 9.800

BYU 9.675 9.825

at SEC 9.675 9.700

NCAA Regional 9.600 9.800

NCAA National ---

Average 9.713 9.706

Season High ~ 9.775 9.850

Career High ~ 9.775 9.850



2014 AUBURN GYMNASTICS TV ROSTER

Caitlin Atkinson Lexus Demers Nicole Galluzzo Bri Guy Kullen Hlawek
AA 5-0 SO AA 5-1 RSSO AA 5-6 SR AA 411 )R AA 5-1 FR
Houston, Texas Blaine, Minn. Old Brookville, N.Y. Catonsville, Md. Fulshear, Texas

Caryn Kadous Kait Kluz Kelsey Kopec Kara Koster Meggie Lim

AA 5-5 JR AA 54 SO AA 5-7 RSFR AA 5-4 RSFR AA 5-5 FR
San Antonio, Texas Wixom, Mich. Alpharetta, Ga. Aurora, IIL. Madison, Ala.

MJ Rott Lucia Scaglione Miranda Telmanik Kelsey Thomasson Megan Walker

AA 5-0 FR FX/VT 5-0 FR UB 5-1 FR AA 5-4 RSSO AA 52 JR
Stillwater, Minn. Tampa, Fla. Odenton, Md. Brandon, Miss. Brackney, Pa.

Brittany Webster Jeff Graba Jenny Rowland Kurt Hettinger
AA 5-3 JR Head Coach Associate Head Coach Assistant Coach
Lee’s Summit, Mo. 4th Season 4th Season 6th Season
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